12-1	1-1998	Attorney Docket No. 006843-111	
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1009	915171	ents or copy thereof.	
DHL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.	Name:	DHL CORPORATION, B.V.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership	Street Address:	Josef Israelskade 48G	
X Corporation-State: Nevada	City: Amsterdam, The Net	herlands, 1072 SB	
☐ Other	│	hip	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	☐ Association		
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership		
X Assignment 🔲 Merger	☐ Limited Partnership		
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Corporation-Country	The Neatherlands	
Other: Execution Date: November 20, 1998	Other If assignee is not domiciled designation is attached: X	d in the United States, a domestic reporesentative Yes ☐ No	
	(Designation must be a se	parate document from Assignment)	
mr012-7-98	Additional names and add	resses attached? Yes X No	
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s). A. Trademark Application No(s): 75/383,271 Additional number	B. Trademark Regi	stration No(s):	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ations and registrations involved 1	
Name: Paul W. Vapnek, Esq. TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200 12/10/1998 SBURNS 00000218 201430 75383271	X Charge any addition of this application, o	arge Fees to Deposit Account al fees associated with this paper or during the pendency recedit any overpayment, to deposit account.	
	USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and Paul W. Vapnek Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	- December	<u>ther 3, 19</u> 98	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? X Yes No OMP No. 0651 0011 (eyp. 4/94)			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to.			
Asst. Commissioner for Trademarks Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

TRADEMARK Attorney Docket No.: 006843-111

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Box Assignments

Commissioner for Paymes and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

on December 3, 1998

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In the Registration of:

DHL Airways, Inc.

Serial No.: 75/383,271

Filing Date: November 3, 1997

Mark: DHL CONNECT

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC

REPRESENTATIVE

Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

The undersigned hereby appoints the attorneys of the firm of:

Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111 Telephone (415) 576-0200 Fax (415) 576-0300

as its domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting this registration may be served.

DHL CORPORATION, B.V.

Date: November 25 1998

Name: Judy Boyd

EF 176164 VI

Title: Managing Director

24. NOV '98 (TUE) 19:18 0206736166

COMMUNICATION No: 24

TRADEMARKAHL) 86 . NON 92

REEL: 1824 FRAME: 0863

Exi

¥6.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DHL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC., a Nevada corporation whose address is 333 Twin Dolphin Drive, Redwood City, California, 94065-1496, intends to use the mark "DHL CONNECT," the subject of a U.S. registration application, Serial No. 75/383,271 filed on November 3, 1997 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, DHL CORPORATION, B.V., a Netherlands corporation whose address is Josef Israelskade 48G, 1072 SB, Amsterdam, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the Mark, the application and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said DHL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. does hereby grant, convey, transfer, assign, bargain and sell, deliver and set over to DHL CORPORATION, B.V. and all of its successors and assigns, forever, all of DHL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.'s right, title and interest, beneficial or otherwise, in and to the Mark and the application for registration thereof, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, that portion of the business to which the Mark pertains, and all causes of action (and the proceeds thereof) in favor of DHL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing with respect to the Mark, free and clear of all pledges, security interests, mortgages, liens or rights of others, subject only to the rights reserved by DHL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. in that Reservation of Rights Agreement entered into by DHL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.,

TRADEMARK REEL: 1824 FRAME: 0864 ELAN OPERATIONS, B.V. (now DHL CORPORATION, B.V.) and DHL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (formerly INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORT SERVICES LIMITED), a Bermuda corporation, on September 17, 1992.

FURTHER, DHL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. does hereby warrant to DHL CORPORATION, B.V. and its successors and assigns that they hereby vest in DHL CORPORATION, B.V. all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith owned by DHL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. or any affiliate of DHL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC., free and clear of any and all encumbrances, reversions and contractual rights of termination or recapture.

Dated:	10192	

RECORDED: 12/07/1998

DHL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.

Name: William Smartt

Title: President

21: 1780) - VI